503834886 05/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3881534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL H. FREEMAN	05/18/2016
W.J. "JIM" WEAVER JR.	01/26/2016
MITCHAEL C. FREEMAN	05/18/2016
ROBERT DIETER	01/06/2016
ANDREA BASCHIROTTO	12/19/2015
PIERO MALCOVATI	12/18/2015
MARCO GRASSI	12/18/2015
GLENN NOUFER	12/18/2015
RANDALL L. SANDUSKY	12/21/2015
NEAZ E. FAROOQI	12/21/2015
JIM DEVOY	12/21/2015
SILVIA JAECKEL	12/18/2015
MADISON HAYES YARBRO FREEMAN	05/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED CHARGING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	THE SEMITREX TECHNOLOGY CENTER	
Internal Address:	1701 S. CARSON AVENUE	
City:	TULSA	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14925860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-645-1483

Email: IPDocket@HowardandHoward.com

PATENT REEL: 038760 FRAME: 0936

503834886

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068466.00104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. YEE
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Yee/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 12

source=104CombDecandAssignment#page1.tif

source=104CombDecandAssignment#page2.tif

source=104CombDecandAssignment#page3.tif

source=104CombDecandAssignment#page4.tif

source=104CombDecandAssignment#page5.tif

source = 104 CombDec and Assignment # page 6.t if

source = 104 CombDec and Assignment # page 7.tif

source = 104 Comb Decand Assignment # page 8.t if

source = 104 Comb Decand Assignment # page 9.tif

source = 104 CombDec and Assignment #page 10.t if

source = 104 CombDec and Assignment #page 11.t if

source=104CombDecandAssignment#page12.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION AND (37 CFR §1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76) ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT FOR DELIVERING POWER TO CONSUMER ELECTRONIC DEVICES Title of Invention As the below named inventor(s), I/we hereby declare that: This declaration The attached application, or is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number 14/925.860 filed on October 28, 2015 The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me/us. I/We believe that I/we are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application. I/We have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims. I/We are aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to us to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56. I/We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon. For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below named inventor(s), do hereby assign, sell and set over to: Advanced Charging Technologies, LLC (Company Name), and having a place of business at: The Semitrex Technology Center, 1701 S. Carson Avenue, Tulsa, OK 74119 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above referenced application, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, to any application claiming priority to said application, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

COMBINED DECLARATION AND (37 CFR §1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76)

Title of Invention

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT FOR DELIVERING POWER TO CONSUMER ELECTRONIC DEVICES

And I/we hereby covenant and agree that I/we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor,

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement,

I/We hereby authorize and request Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

And I/we hereby represent and warrant that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

James R. Yee HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557 (248) 645-1483

Residence Address: 1701 S. Carson Avenue, Tulsa, OK 74119

······································		<i></i>
nventor: Michael H. Freeman	/pate: 578-76	<u> </u>
Signature: ///Cht-J-A-	ulcuss_	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		110000007
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Residence Address: 4804 W. Utica, Broken Arrow, OK	74011	
	Citizenship: US	
Inventor: W.J. "Jim" Weaver, Jr.	Date:	6
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Residence Address: 219 S. Elm, Sapupla, OK 74066		

	Citizenship: US	
Inventor: Mitchael C. Freeman	Citizenship: US Date:	

COMBINED DECLARATION AND (37 CFR §1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76)

Title of Invention ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT FOR DELIVERING POWER TO CONSUMER ELECTRONIC DEVICES

And I/we hereby covenant and agree that I/we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

I/We hereby authorize and request Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

And I/we hereby represent and warrant that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

James R. Yee HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557 (248) 645-1483

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: 1701 S. Carson Avenuc, To	ulsa, OK 74119
	Citizenship: US
Investor: Michael H. Freeman	Date:
Signature	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Residence Address: 4804 W. Utica, Broken Arr	
	Citizenship: US
Inventor: W.J. "Tiny Weaver Ar.	/ Date: \ \ - 2\b - \ \b
Signature 1224 Jun / May 1	war 1
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Residence Address: 219 S. Elm, Sapupla, OK 7	4066
	Citizenship: US
Inventor: Mitchael C. Freeman	Date:
Signature:	
20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	

9/12

PATENT

REEL: 038760 FRAME: 0940

COMBINED DECLARATION AND (37 CFR §1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76)

Title of Invention ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT FOR DELIVERING POWER TO CONSUMER ELECTRONIC DEVICES

And I/we hereby covenant and agree that I/we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

I/We hereby authorize and request Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

And I/we hereby represent and warrant that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

James R. Yee HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557 (248) 645-1483

	(248) 645-1483
•	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: 1701 S. Carson Avenue, Tulsa, OK 74119
	Citizenship: US
	Inventor: Michael H. Freeman Date:
	Signature:
	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
	Residence Address: 4804 W. Utica, Broken Arrow, OK 74011
	Citizenship: US
	Inventor: W.J. "Jim" Weaver, Jr. Date:
	Signature:
	<i></i>
•	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
	Residence Address: 219 S/Elm, Sagupia, OK 74066
	Citizenship: US
	Inventor: Mitchgel C. Freeman Date: 5/18/2016
	Signature: Lagrana
	Residence Address: 219 S/Eim, Sapupia, OK 74066 Citizenship: US Inventor: Mitchael C. Juleman Date: 5/8/2016

LEGAL NAME OF INT Residence Address: 612 Inventor: Robert Dieter Signature: / LEGAL NAME OF INT Residence Address: Continuentor: Andrea Baschie Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INT Residence Address: Vial Inventor: Piero Malcovat	Citizenship: US Date: //6/20/6 VENTOR SO Alessandria, Tortona (AL), 166-15057 IT Citizenship: IT otto Date:
Residence Address: 612 Inventor: Robert Dieter Signature: / LEGAL NAME OF IN Residence Address: Con Inventor: Andrea Baschin Signature: LEGAL NAME OF IN Residence Address: Vial Inventor: Piero Malcoval	Citizenship: US Date: //6/20/6 VENTOR SO Alessandria, Tortona (AL), 166-15057 IT Citizenship: IT otto Date:
Inventor: Robert Dieter Signature: LEGAL NAME OF IN' Residence Address: Cor: Inventor: Andrea Baschir Signature: LEGAL NAME OF IN' Residence Address: Vial Inventor: Piero Malcovat	Citizenship: US Date: / E/20/6 VENTOR SO Alessandria, Tortona (AL), 166-15057 IT Citizenship: IT otto Date:
LEGAL NAME OF INTResidence Address: Continuentor: Andrea Baschie Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INTResidence Address: Vial Inventor: Piero Malcovat	Date: //E/20/E VENTOR so Alessandria, Tortona (AL), 166-15057 IT Citizenship: IT otto Date:
LEGAL NAME OF INTResidence Address: Continuentor: Andrea Baschie Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INTResidence Address: Vial Inventor: Piero Malcovat	VENTOR so Alessandria, Tortona (AL), 166-15057 IT Citizenship: IT otto Date:
Residence Address: Con- Inventor: Andrea Baschir Signature: LEGAL NAME OF IN Residence Address: Vial Inventor: Piero Malcoval	o Alessandria, Tortona (AL), 166-15057 IT Citizenship: IT otto Date:
Inventor: Andrea Baschii Signature: LEGAL NAME OF IN Residence Address: Vial Inventor: Piero Malcovat	Citizenship: IT otto Date:
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF IN Residence Address: Vial Inventor: Piero Malcovat	otto Date:
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF IN Residence Address: Vial Inventor: Piero Malcovat	
LEGAL NAME OF IN Residence Address: Vial	
LEGAL NAME OF IN Residence Address: Vial	VENTOR
Inventor: Piero Malcovat	
	e Indipendenza 58, Pavia 27100 11 Cifizenship: IT
	Date:
giffugour.	T11701111110000000000000000000000000000
1.5 Machaermann J. 11.4.	
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR
Residence Address:	
	Citizenship:
Inventor: Marco Grassi	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF IN	L/EN/TY3D
Davidanca Address 260	Via Linda Vista, Manitou Springs, CO 80829
Westing Linnings.	Citizenship: US
Inventor: Glenn Noufer	Date:
Signature	

		APPLICATION USING AN
	APPLI	CATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76)
Title of Invention	ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT F	OR DELIVERING POWER TO CONSUMER ELECTRONIC DEVICES
LEGAL N	I	
Residence	Address: 6121 N 129th E. A	venue, Owasso, OK 74055
		Citizenship: US
Inventor: I	Robert Dieter	Date:
Signatore:		
	NAME OF INVENTOR	
Residence	Address: Corso Alessandria,	Tortona (AL), 166-15057 IT
***************************************		Citizenship: IT
Inventor: 2	Andrea Baschirotto	Date: <u>Dec., 19, 2015</u>
Signature:	Judia '	Bashish
LEGAL !	NAME OF INVENTOR	
Residence	Address: Viale Indipendenzi	
***************************************		Citizenship: IT
Inventor:	Piero Malcovati	Date:
Signature		
* 8262 4 8 . 7	NAME OF INVENTOR	
	Address	
Mesiacine.		Citizenship:
Inventor		Date:
Signature:		
LEGAL!	NAME OF INVENTOR	
Residence	Address: 260 Via Linda Vis	ta, Manitou Springs, CO 80829
		Citizenship: US
inventor:	Glenn Noufer	Date:
Signature		

	APPLICA	ATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76)	
itle of nvention	ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT FOI	R DELIVERING POWER TO CONSUMER ELECTRONIC DEV	ICES
LEGALI	NAME OF INVENTOR		***************************************
	e Address: <u>6121 N 129th E. Ave</u>	nue, Owasso, OK 74055	
		Citizenship: US	
Inventor:	Robert Dieter	Date:	
Signature	<u> </u>		
	NAME OF INVENTOR	**************************************	
Residence	e Address: Corso Alessandria, T		
	4 J 75 12	Citizenship: IT	
		Date:	
Signature			
	NAME OF INVENTOR e Address: Viale Indipendenza 5		
Residence	e Address: Viale Indipendenza 5	Citizenship: IT	
Residence	e Address: Viale Indipendenza 5	8, Pavia 27100 IT Citizenship: IT Date: December 18, 2015	
Residence Inventor: Signature	Address: Viale Indipendenza 5 Piero Malcovati - Fiero Malcovati	Citizenship: IT	
Residence Inventor: Signature LEGAL	e Address: Viale Indipendenza 5 Piero Malcovati - Viero Malcovati	Citizenship: IT Date: December 18, 2015	
Residence Inventor: Signature LEGAL I	Address: Viale Indipendenza 5 Piero Malcovati Liero Malcovot NAME OF INVENTOR Address:	Citizenship: IT Date: December 18, 2015 Citizenship:	
Residence Inventor: Signature LEGAL I	Address: Viale Indipendenza 5 Piero Malcovati Liero Malcovot NAME OF INVENTOR Address:	Citizenship: IT Date: December 18, 2015 Citizenship:	
Residence Inventor: Signature LEGAL I	Address: Viale Indipendenza 5 Piero Malcovati Liero Malcovati NAME OF INVENTOR Address: Marco Grassi	Citizenship: IT Date: December 18, 2015	
Residence Inventor: Signature LEGAL I Residence Inventor: Signature	Address: Viale Indipendenza 5 Piero Malcovati Licro Malcovati NAME OF INVENTOR Marco Grassi Marco Grassi	Citizenship: IT Date: December 18, 2015 Citizenship: Date:	
Residence Inventor: Signature LEGAL I Residence Inventor: Signature	Address: Viale Indipendenza 5 Piero Malcovati Liero Malcovati NAME OF INVENTOR Address: Marco Grassi	Citizenship: IT Date: December 18, 2015 Citizenship: Date: Date:	
Residence Inventor: Signature LEGAL I Residence Inventor: Signature LEGAL I	Piero Malcovati Liero Malcovati Address: Marco Grassi NAME OF INVENTOR Address: Marco Grassi Address: 260 Via Linda Vista,	Citizenship: IT Date: December 18, 2015 Citizenship: Date: Manitou Springs, CO 80829 Citizenship: US	
Residence Inventor: Signature LEGAL I Residence Inventor: Signature LEGAL I	Address: Viale Indipendenza 5 Piero Malcovati Tiero Malcovati NAME OF INVENTOR Address: NAME OF INVENTOR Address: 260 Via Linda Vista, Glenn Noufer	Citizenship: IT Date: December 18, 2015 Citizenship: Date: Date:	

	APP	LICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76)
Title of Invention	ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT	FOR DELIVERING POWER TO CONSUMER ELECTRONIC DEVICES
LEGAL	NAME OF INVENTOR	*
Residence		Avenue, Owasso, OK 74055
************************		Citizenship: US
Inventor: I	Robert Dieter	Date:
	NAME OF INVENTOR Address. Corso Alessand	ia, Tortona (AL), 166-15057 IT
		Citizenship: IT
Inventor:	Andrea Baschirotto	Date:
Signature:		
	* 2000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	NAME OF INVENTOR	nza 58, Payia 27100 IT
	500 L. 111000	Citizenshio: IT
Inventor: 1	Piero Malcovati	Date:
Signature:		
LEGAL	NAME OF INVENTOR	
Residence	Address: Via S. Allende	, Stradella (PV) 27049 IT
	***************************************	Citizenship: <u>IT</u>
Inventor: [Marco Grassi	Date: 12-18-2015
Signature:	- Marco Grom	
LEGAL	NAME OF INVENTOR	
Residence	Address: 260 Via Linda 3	'ista, Manitou Springs, CO 80829
		Citizenship: US
Inventor:	Glenn Noufer	Date:
Signature:		

		APP	LICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76)	
Residence Address: 6121 N 129th E. Avenue, Owasso, OK 74055 Citizenship: US Inventor: Robert Dieter Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Corso Alessandria, Tortona (AL), 166-15037 IT Inventor: Andrea Baschirotto Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Viale Indipendenza SS, Pavia 27100 IT Inventor: Piero Malcovati Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Viale Indipendenza SS, Pavia 27100 IT Inventor: Piero Malcovati Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Inventor: Marco Grassi Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: US Date: Date: Date: J. L. L. S. J. J. S. J. S. J. S. J.	litle of avention	ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT FOR DELIVERING POWER TO CONSUMER ELECTRONIC DEVICES		
CHizenship: US Inventor: Robert Dieter Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Corso Alessandria, Tortona (AL), 166-15057 IT Citizenship: IT Javentor: Andrea Baschirotto Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Viale Indipendenza 58, Pavia 27100 IT Citizenship: II Inventor: Piero Malcovati Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: II Inventor: Marco Grassi Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Date: Citizenship: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: 260 Via Linda Vista, Manitou Springs, CO 80829 Citizenship: US Inventor: Glenn Noufer Date: Citizenship: US	LEGAL	i NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Robert Dieter Date: Signatures LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Corso Alessandria, Tortona (AL), 166-15057 IT Citizenship: IT Inventor: Andrea Baschirotto Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Viale Indipendenza 58, Pavia 27109 IT Citizenship: IT Inventor: Piero Malcovati Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: US Date: Citizenship: US Inventor: Glenn Notufer Date:	Residence	Address: 6121 N 129th E	. Avenue, Owasso, OK 74055	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Corso Alessandria, Tortona (AL), 166-15057 IT Citizenship: IT Inventor: Andrea Baschirotto Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Viale Indipendenza 58, Pavia 27100 IT Inventor: Piero Maicovati Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: IT Inventor: Marco Grassi Date: Signature LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Inventor: Marco Grassi Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Inventor: Marco Grassi Date: Signature: Citizenship: US Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: 260 Via Linda Vista, Manitou Springs, CO 80829 Citizenship: US Date: Date: Citizenship: US Date: Date: Citizenship: US Date: Date: Citizenship: US Date: Citizenship: US Date:			Citizenship: US	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Corso Alessandria, Tortona (AL), 166-15057 IT Citizenship: IT Inventor: Andrea Baschirotto Date:	Inventor:	Robert Dieter	Date:	
Residence Address: Corso Alessandria, Tortona (AL), 166-15057 IT Citizenship: IT Inventor: Andrea Baschirotto Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Viale Indipendenza 58, Pavia 27100 IT Inventor: Piero Malcovati Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: IT Inventor: Piero Malcovati Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Inventor: Marco Grassi Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Citizenship	Signature			
Citizenship: IT		NAME OF INVENTOR	7 1// 1// 15/52 3T	
Inventor: Andrea Baschirotto Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Viale Indipendenza 58, Pavia 27100 IT Inventor: Piero Malcovati Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Inventor: Marco Grassi Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Date: Signature: Citizenship: US Inventor: Glenn Noufer Date:	Residence			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Viale Indipendenza 58, Pavia 27100 IT Inventor: Piero Malcovati Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Inventor: Marco Grussi Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Date: Signature: Citizenship: US Citizenship: US Inventor: Glenn Noufer Date:	Incompare			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Viale Indipendenza 58, Pavia 27100 IT Inventor: Piero Malcovati Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Inventor: Marco Grassi Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Date: Signature: Citizenship: US Citizenship: US Juventor: Glenn Noufer Date:		20000000		
Residence Address: Viale Indipendenza 58, Pavia 27100 IT Citizenship: IT Inventor: Piero Malcovati Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Inventor: Marco Grassi Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: 260 Via Linda Vista, Manitou Springs, CO 80829 Citizenship: US Inventor: Glenn Noufer Date: 260 Via Linda Vista				
Inventor: Piero Malcovati Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Inventor: Marco Grassi Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: 260 Via Linda Vista, Manitou Springs, CO 80829 Citizenship: US Inventor: Glenn Noufer Date: 22/5		Address: Viale Indipende	mzn 58, Pavia 27100 IT	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Inventor: Marco Grassi Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: 260 Via Linda Vista, Manitou Springs, CO 80829 Citizenship: US Inventor: Glenn Noufer Date: 22 25 267 S				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: Inventor: Marco Grassi Date: Signature:	Inventor:	Piero Malcovati	Date:	
Residence Address: Citizenship:	Signature			
Citizenship: Inventor: Marco Grassi Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: 260 Via Linda Vista, Manitou Springs, CO 80829 Citizenship: US Inventor: Glenn Noufer Date: 22275	LEGAL	NAME OF INVENTOR		
Citizenship: Date:	Residence	e Address:		
EGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: 260 Via Linda Vista, Manitou Springs, CO 80829 Citizenship: US Inventor: Glenn Noufer Date: 122 18, 201 S	1 <u>00110000000111000</u>			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: 260 Via Linda Vista, Manitou Springs, CO 80829 Citizenship: US Inventor: Glenn Noufer Date: 22, 26, 26, 5	Inventor:	Marco Grassi	Date:	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: 260 Via Linda Vista, Manitou Springs, CO 80829 Citizenship: US Inventor: Glenn Noufer Date: 122 18, 2015	Signature	\$		
Citizenship: US Inventor: Glenn Noufer Date: JZL LS, ZCI S	LEGAL	NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor Glenn Noufer Date: DZL LS, ZLI S	Residence	e Address: 200 via Linda		
	Inventor	Glenn Noufer		
		James Lanning		

9/12:

COMBINED DECLARATION AND (37 CFR §1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76)

Title of Invention ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT FOR DELIVERING POWER TO CONSUMER ELECTRONIC DEVICES

And I/we hereby covenant and agree that I/we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

I/We hereby authorize and request Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

And I/we hereby represent and warrant that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

James R. Yee HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557 (248) 645-1483

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: 547 Ridge Drive, Divide CO 808	814					
Citizenship: US						
inventor: Randall L. Sandusky	Date: 17 - 21 - 15					
Signmuc R. Landen Ley						
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e						
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR						
Residence Address: 10190 Pine Glad Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80920						
	Citizenship: US					
Inventor: Near J. Faroceij - 7						
Signstore: 1857 AST						
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR						
Residence Address: 1144 South Park Road, Florissa	nt, CO 80816					
	Citizenship: US					
Inventor: Jim Devoy	Date: 12/21/15					
Signature: (I ~ H A	8					

9/12

COMBINED DECLARATION AND (37 CFR §1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76) ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT FOR DELIVERING POWER TO CONSUMER ELECTRONIC DEVICES Title of Invention LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: 256 Labe Dr. W., DWike, Colonado 80814 Citizenship: <u>Cermany</u> Inventor: Silvia Jacckel Signature' LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: 1701 S. Carson Avenue, Tulsa, OK 74119 Citizenship: US Inventor: Madison Hayes Yarbro Freeman Date: Signature:____ LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship:_____ Înverșior Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Chizenship: Inventor Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Residence Address: Citizenship: ____ Inventor: Date:

Signature:

9/12

APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76)

Title of Invention	ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT FOR DELIVERING POWER TO CONSUMER ELECTRONIC DEVICES				
LEGAL	NAME OF INVENTOR		**********		
Residence	e Address:				
		Citizenship:			
Inventor:	Silvia Jaeckel	Date:			
Signature					
	NAME OF INVENTOR c Address: 1701 S. Carson Av	enue, Tulsa, OK 74119			
		Citizenship: US			
Inventor:	Madison Hayes Yarbro isreem	Date: 5-18-110			
Signature	11 100/40 1201	Date: <u>5-18-16</u>			
	name of inventor		***************************************		
Residence	e Address:				
***************************************		Citizenship:			
		Date:			
Signature					
LEGAL	NAME OF INVENTOR				
Residence	e Address;				
		30-00-00, 0-00-0, 0-00-0, 0-00-0, 0-00-0, 0-00-0, 0-00-0, 0-00-0, 0-00-0, 0-00-0, 0-00-0, 0-00-0, 0-00-0, 0-00			
		Date;			
Signature	<u> </u>				
LEGAL	NAME OF INVENTOR				
Residence	e Address:				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Citizenship:			
		Date;			
Signature	<u> </u>				

Page of

RECORDED: 05/19/2016